Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

PLd Typical motor power in light-overload use.
Heavy-duty use
IHd Continuous current allowing 150% IHd  for 1 minute every 5 minutes at 40 °C.
PHd Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.
The ratings apply at 40 °C ambient temperature.
At higher temperatures (up to 55 °C) the derating is 1%/1 °C.
UN = 400 V (range 380 to 415 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (3 to 110 kW).
Drive type Frame size Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise
level
Heat
dissipation
Air
flow
IN (A) IMAX (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) HdIHd (A) P  (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-31-09A4-3 R3 10 13.6 4 9.5 4 8 3 57 226 361
ACS880-31-12A6-3 R3 12.9 17 5.5 12 5.5 10 4 57 329 361
ACS880-31-017A-3 R3 17 21.9 7.5 16 7.5 12.9 5.4 57 395 361
ACS880-31-025A-3 R3 25 28.8 11 24 11 17 7,5 57 579 361
ACS880-31-032A-3 R6 32 42.5 15 30 15 25 11 71 625 550
ACS880-31-038A-3 R6 38 54.4 18.5 36 18.5 32 15 71 751 550
ACS880-31-045A-3 R6 45 64.6 22 43 22 38 18.5 71 912 550
ACS880-31-061A-3 R6 61 76.5 30 58 30 45 22 71 1088 550
ACS880-31-072A-3 R6 72 103.7 37 68 37 61 30 71 1502 550
ACS880-31-087A-3 R6 87 122.4 45 83 45 72 37 71 1904 550
ACS880-31-105A-3 R8 105 148 55 100 55 87 45 68 1877 860/913 *)
ACS880-31-145A-3 R8 145 178.3 75 138 75 105 55 68 2963 860/913 *)
ACS880-31-169A-3 R8 169 246.5 90 161 90 145 75 68 3168 860/913 *)
ACS880-31-206A-3 R8 206 287.3 110 196 110 169 90 68 3990 860/913 *)
*) (IP2X/IP55)
UN = 500 V (range 380 to 500 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 500 V (2.2 to 110 kW).
Drive type Frame size Nominal ratings Light overload use Heavy-duty use Noise
level
Heat
dissipation
Air flow
IN (A) IMAX (A) PN (kW) ILd (A) PLd (kW) HdIHd (A) P  (kW) (dB(A)) (W) (m3/h)
ACS880-31-07A6-5 R3 7.6 9.5 4 7.2 4 5.2 2.2 57 219 361
ACS880-31-11A0-5 R3 11 13.8 5.5 10.4 5.5 7.6 4 57 278 361
ACS880-31-014A-5 R3 14 18.7 7.5 13 7.5 11 5.5 57 321 361
ACS880-31-021A-5 R3 21 26.3 11 19 11 14 7.5 57 473 361
ACS880-31-027A-5 R6 27 35.7 15 26 15 21 11 71 625 550
ACS880-31-034A-5 R6 34 45.9 18.5 32 18.5 27 15 71 711 550
ACS880-31-040A-5 R6 40 57.8 22 38 22 34 18.5 71 807 550
ACS880-31-052A-5 R6 52 68 30 49 30 40 22 71 960 550
ACS880-31-065A-5 R6 65 88.4 37 62 37 52 30 71 1223 550
ACS880-31-077A-5 R6 77 110.5 45 73 45 65 37 71 1560 550
ACS880-31-101A-5 R8 101 148 55 91 55 77 45 68 1995 860/913 *)
ACS880-31-124A-5 R8 124 178 75 118 75 96 55 68 2800 860/913 *)
ACS880-31-156A-5 R8 156 247 90 148 90 124 75 68 3168 860/913 *)
ACS880-31-180A-5 R8 180 287 110 171 110 156 90 68 3872 860/913 *)
*) (IP2X/IP55)
—
Summary of features and options
Option